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Alumni Impact

With more than 65,000 alumni across the globe, nearly 50% of 
Loyola’s graduates still choose to make their home right here in 	
Maryland. Our Baltimore-area alumni identify as working in a diverse 
set of functional roles that strengthen the local economy.

Select Baltimore area  

employers of graduates  

and students:

·	Loyola University Maryland 

·	Baltimore County, Howard County, 
Anne Arundel County, and Baltimore 
City public schools

·	T. Rowe Price 

·	Northrop Grumman 

·	Stanley Black & Decker Inc. 

·	 Johns Hopkins University 

·	Morgan Stanley 

·	Johns Hopkins Hospital 

·	McCormick & Company 

·	Kennedy Krieger Institute 

·	



Community Engagement

Loyola University Maryland’s commitment to service is a living 	
embodiment of the University’s Jesuit identity. Many of Loyola’s 	
students make service to their community an integral part of their 
lives as an extracurricular activity, part of their coursework, 	
or part of their career plan. More than 1,700 students work to 	
advance justice, learning with and alongside diverse populations 	
in Baltimore and beyond.

2,158 
STUDENTS WHO ENGAGED IN 	

COMMUNITY SERVICE THROUGH CCSJ

26,019 
UNDERGRADUATE	

 COMMUNITY SERVICE HOURS 

Source: The President’s Higher Education Community Service Honor Roll 2016/2017 Application

Center for Community Service and Justice

Many of the University’s service initiatives are coordinated by the Center for 	

Community Service and Justice (CCSJ). Founded in 1992, the Center develops 	

a wide range of partnerships with local, national, and international agencies 	

and organizations.
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An Invitation

Loyola University Maryland is proud to be a member of the Baltimore 
community. We invite you to reach out to members of our campus 
community as we find additional ways to collaborate and partner 	
with those who are so invested in the future of Baltimore.

Here are a few of the people and offices you might like to contact:

Office	of	the	President	
loyola.edu/president

Rev. Brian F. Linnane, S.J. 
President

Robert D. Kelly, Ph.D. 
Vice President and  
Special Assistant to the President

rkelly1@loyola.edu	
410-617-2201	

Loyola	College	
loyola.edu/loyola-college

Stephen E. Fowl, Ph.D. 
Interim Dean,  
Loyola College

sfowl@loyola.edu	
410-617-2878	

Sellinger	School	of	Business		
and	Management	
loyola.edu/sellinger

Kathleen A. Getz, Ph.D. 
Dean,  
Sellinger School of Business  
and Management

kgetz@loyola.edu	
410-617-2301	

School	of	Education	
loyola.edu/education

Joshua S. Smith, Ph.D. 
Dean,  
School of Education

jssmith2@loyola.edu	
410-617-5343	

External	Affairs—Government		
and	Community	Relations

Joan Flynn 
Associate Vice President  
for External Affairs

jflynn@loyola.edu	
410-617-5161

Kate Grubb Clark 
Director of Government Affairs

kgrubbclark@loyola.edu	
410-617-2132

Loyola	Clinical	Centers	
loyola.edu/lcc

Rebecca Zukowski 
Executive Director

rszukowski@loyola.edu	
410-617-1232

Loyola	Public	Safety	
loyola.edu/publicsafety

Adrian Black 
Director of Public Safety

abblack@loyola.edu	
410-617-5010

Career	Center	
loyola.edu/careercenter

James Dickinson 
Assistant Vice President for  
Career Services

jdickinson@loyola.edu	
410-617-2232

Center	for	Community	Service		
and	Justice	/	York	Road	Initiative	
loyola.edu/ccsj

Erin O’Keefe 
Director of CCSJ and  
the York Road Initiative

eokeefe1@loyola.edu	
410-617-2699

Campus	Ministry	
loyola.edu/campusministry

Seán Bray 
Director of Campus Ministry

sbray@loyola.edu	
410-617-2838

Marketing	and	Communications	
loyola.edu/marcomm

Sharon Higgins 
Assistant Vice President for  
Marketing and Communications

sbhiggins@loyola.edu	
410-617-5025

Rita Buettner 
Director of University Communications

rfbuettner@loyola.edu	
410-617-5025	

Loyola	Athletics	
loyolagreyhounds.com

Donna Woodruff 
Assistant Vice President and  
Director of Athletics

dmwoodruff@loyola.edu	
410-617-5013
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Loyola University Maryland
4501 North Charles St.
Baltimore, MD 21210

www.loyola.edu
410-617-2000


